
Wall brackets
Butt Cup & Mast Band

(External Halyard)

1. Check the contents.  Drill suitable holes to �x the butt cup and mast band.  The distance apart
    should be as per the chart on page 2. 
2. Mount the butt cup and band onto the wall and secure. (See Fig 1)
3. Release the outer portion of the mast band to allow the �agsta� to be installed. (See Fig 2)
4. Thread the halyard through the �nial.  Push the �nial onto the top of the pole. (See Fig 3)
    THE FLAGSTAFF NEEDS TO BE DOWN TO DO THIS, KEEP THE FINIAL RAISED OFF THE GROUND
   TO AVOID DAMAGING IT.
5. Place the base of the �agsta� into the bottom butt cup, (See Fig 4) and position into the mast
    band.   
    IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT AT LEAST TWO PEOPLE ARE INVOLVED IN THIS OPERATION.
6. Whilst supporting the �agsta�, re-attach the out portion of the mast band.  (See Fig 5) 
    Tighten the bolts, checking that the pole is vertical.
7. Attach the cleat to the pole in the pre drilled position using the screws provided. (See Fig 6)
8. Ensure �ag is the correct way up, tie an end of the halyard to each of the D-rings on the �ag.
       (See Fig 7)
9. Hoist the �ag to the top of the pole, wrap the halyard around the pole once and then wrap
      it around the cleat.  If the �ag has eyelets and an s-clip, hook the s-clip to the halyard to keep
      the �ag close to the pole.  (See Fig 8)

Fig 1, Fig 2,

Fig 6, Fig 7, Fig 8,

Fig 3, Fig 4,

Fig 5,
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WARNINGS
Do not fly flag when wind speed exceeds Force 7 (32mph)

It remains the responsibility of the user to establish the suitability
of the product /s for the use/s to which they are put

Glass�bre Flagsta� Speci�cations

CONTENTS

1 Glass�bre Flagsta�
1 Cup Band
1 Mast band
1 Onion Finial
1 Cone

Tapered
towards
top

one-piece
�agsta�

cylindrical
towards
butt

 
Flagsta� Height - A
Butt Diameter
Top Diameter
Weight 
Mast Band Weight
Butt Cup Weight
Distance between the butt cup
and mast band
Maximum Flag Size

 

6m
115mm
65mm
14kg
5kg
5kg

200cm
2m

8m
115mm
65mm
16kg
5kg
5kg

270cm
2.5m

1 Halyard
1 Cleat
2 Screws for cleat
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386mm

100mm

303mm

386mm

100mm

303mm

Mast Band

Butt Cup
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